

Base Line Item Detail					John O'hara Co., Inc.		Tec-Con Contractors Inc.		A-Tech Concrete Co Inc		IEW Construction Group Inc.		Hall Building Corp.		Alna Construction Corp.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$10,966.00	\$10,966.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,763.73	\$8,763.73	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00
0002	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$104,792.00	\$104,792.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$134,990.73	\$134,990.73	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0003	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0004	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0005	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$16,104.00	\$16,104.00	\$120,298.00	\$120,298.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,089.71	\$46,089.71	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,068.00	\$38,068.00
0006	2B10CPR	69	S.Y.	Removal of Concrete Pavement	\$86.96	\$6,000.24	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$55.00	\$3,795.00	\$87.15	\$6,013.35	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$45.00	\$3,105.00
0007	2H40TEC	10	Each	Inlet Filters	\$107.36	\$1,073.60	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$304.13	\$3,041.30	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
0008	2J01DES	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$19,325.00	\$19,325.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,637.29	\$7,637.29	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00
0009	3A06ABC	60	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$16.10	\$966.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.39	\$2,963.40	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
0010	3A08ABC	84	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$22.55	\$1,894.20	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$66.21	\$5,561.64	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,780.00
0011	3B21SUP	25	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$505.68	\$12,642.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$385.46	\$9,636.50	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
0012	3B25SUP	15	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$639.88	\$9,598.20	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,014.28	\$15,214.20	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00
0013	3B26TAC	13	GAL	Tack Coat	\$4.29	\$55.77	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$12.67	\$164.71	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$65.00
0014	3D00001	15	S.Y.	Concrete Base Course, 8" Thick	\$328.53	\$4,927.95	\$171.00	\$2,565.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$141.25	\$2,118.75	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
0015	3E07PMR	38	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2" Depth	\$134.20	\$5,099.60	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$47.79	\$1,816.02	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00
0016	5F00004	69	L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$168.56	\$11,630.64	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$175.00	\$12,075.00	\$70.26	\$4,847.94	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00
0017	5F01VCB	81	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type B	\$168.56	\$13,653.36	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$175.00	\$14,175.00	\$38.95	\$3,154.95	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$80.00	\$6,480.00
0018	5F15DCC	41	L.F.	Drop Curb	\$168.56	\$6,910.96	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$48.01	\$1,968.41	\$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00
0019	5I01SNP	58	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$78.19	\$4,535.02	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$38.00	\$2,204.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
0020	5I05SPP	198	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$27.74	\$5,492.52	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$5,940.00	\$31.67	\$6,270.66	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00
0021	5I11REM	5	Each	Remove Signs	\$1,096.18	\$5,480.90	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.57	\$522.85	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
0022	5N00003	15	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$386.51	\$5,797.65	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$185.23	\$2,778.45	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00
0023	5N04ACS	13	S.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$120.25	\$1,563.25	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$193.67	\$2,517.71	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00
0024	5N04PCS	234	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$240.49	\$56,274.66	\$108.00	\$25,272.00	\$150.00	\$35,100.00	\$92.28	\$21,593.52	\$190.00	\$44,460.00	\$190.00	\$44,460.00
0025	5P10TMP	300	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$6.98	\$2,094.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.53	\$759.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
0026	5P12REM	2127	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$2.68	\$5,700.36	\$6.00	\$12,762.00	\$10.00	\$21,270.00	\$2.41	\$5,126.07	\$4.00	\$8,508.00	\$4.00	\$8,508.00
0027	5P20LLS	1504	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$2.15	\$3,233.60	\$10.00	\$15,040.00	\$18.00	\$27,072.00	\$2.98	\$4,481.92	\$4.00	\$6,016.00	\$8.50	\$12,784.00
0028	5P31LLM	168	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$21.47	\$3,606.96	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.20	\$2,553.60	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$8.50	\$1,428.00
0029	5P32LLM	570	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$10.74	\$6,121.80	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$16.00	\$9,120.00	\$8.42	\$4,799.40	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
0030	5Q01FAL	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$10,736.00	\$10,736.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$54,855.06	\$54,855.06	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$109,500.00	\$109,500.00
0031	5Q02MFA	7	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$644.18	\$4,509.26	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$4,370.27	\$30,591.89	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
0032	5Z00027	6	Each	Bollards	\$966.27	\$5,797.62	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,329.55	\$7,977.30	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
0033	7C01TOP	200	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$12.88	\$2,576.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.87	\$4,174.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
0034	7D01SED	200	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$3.22	\$644.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.06	\$412.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
0035	7N00014	1	Each	Picnic Table	\$1,610.45	\$1,610.45	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,446.32	\$2,446.32	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00
0036	8A30MPT	4	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$2,684.08	\$10,736.32	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$418.26	\$1,673.04	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
0037	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,729.88	\$17,729.88	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,143.00	\$25,143.00
0038	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,233.15	\$12,233.15	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$33,524.00	\$33,524.00
0039	9A00074	1	L.S.	Building Architectural Work - Location No. 1	\$141,473.30	\$141,473.30	\$240,684.00	\$240,684.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$391,660.98	\$391,660.98	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$549,225.00	\$549,225.00
0040	9A00075	1	L.S.	Building Architectural Work - Location No. 2	\$163,950.82	\$163,950.82	\$283,979.00	\$283,979.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$555,652.42	\$555,652.42	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$574,000.00	\$574,000.00
				Base Total		\$685,994.01		\$863,345.00		\$1,186,092.00		\$1,391,995.86		\$1,404,277.00		\$1,551,000.00